Date: November 9, 2017

CDBG
Request for Cash Summary Form

Local Government: City of Vicksburg
Project: Sewer Construction
CDBG Number: 1131-14-374-PF-01
Contractor: T.L. Wallace

Contact:
Engineer: Engineering Services

Contact: Jerry Tullos, 601-939-8737
Administrator: Central MS PDD
Contact: Gray Ouzts, 601-981-1511

REQUEST FOR CASH # 13

Vendor Invoice # | Invoice Amt | CDBG Share | Match Share

CMPDD S0 $0 $0

T.L. Wallace 5 $205,808.95 | $45,277.97 $160,530.98

TOTAL $205,808.95 | $45,277.97 $160,530.98

Date of MDA Deposit:

Vendor Invoice # Invoice Amt | Date of Pmt | Check # Check Amt
CMPDD SO

T.L. Wallace 5 $205,808.95

TOTAL $205,808.95




Mississippi Development Authority
Community Services Division

Request for Cash
Program: Community Development Block Grant Program
Section A: General Information Saction B: Project Information
=

Recipient City of Vicksburg Grant No ConlractiNo roject N
Mailing Address PO Box 150 1131-14-374-PF-01 1131-14-374-PF-01
Street Address Services Rendered Requestilo,
City, State Zip  Vicksburg, MS 39181 From To 12

MDA Staff Inilial;
Telephone No.  601-634-4553 Thru i Staifiniias

[Section C: ﬁeausst Per Actlvlg

Total Prior Request to

Activity Description Budget Amount Date This Request Remaining Balance Activity Numbers

1 Administration $ 40,000.00 $ 33,375.00 $ - S 6.625.00
2 Public Facilities $ 560,000.00 $ 367,464.18 5 45,277.97 $ 147,257.85
3 $ -
4 $ -
5 $ -
6 $ -
@ $ -
8 $ -

Total $ 600,000.00 $ 400,839.18 $ 45,277 97 $ 153,882.85

Required Accomplishment Narrative: (Please provide a brief update on this project.)

Phase Il of this project is under construction. The rebuild of the Clarifier is ongoing and, without additional weather delays, the project will be completed in late January 2018. Closeout is
anticipated for May 2018

| Hereby Certify That (a) the services covered by this request have not been received from lhe Federal Governmenl/Slate Government or expended for such services under any other contract agreement or grant; (b) the amount requested
will be expended for allowable cosls / expenditures under the terms of the conlract agreement or grant; (c) the amount requested herein does not exceed the tolal funds obligaled by contract; and (d) the funds are requesled for only
immediate disbursements

| Hereby Certify That the goods sold and/or services rendered have been delivered and/or performed in good order within the time listed above and are in compliance with all statutory requirements and regulations. | cerlify that this
requesl does not include any advances or funds for future obligations

lis this your final request for cash on this contract? YES X NO
11/20/2017 Gray Ouzts 111812017
Signature of Authorized Official Date Signed Prepared By Date Prepared
George Flaggs, Jr., Mayor 601-981-15611
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official Preparer's Telephone No.

To be completed by MDA Authorized Official

APPROVED BY: DATE
Signature, Authorized MDA Representative

IDIS Voucher Numbar Vendor Number Fund Number Cost Center Activity Code Org County Code Expense

) Elpdarieaiy
CSD Instruction 11-15-2011



L10g-G1-1 1 uononisul aso

'OpN suoydaja | sJasedald |10 PAZUOYINY JO B[ii] PUE SleN padA |
1151-186-109 1ofey “ir 'sbbejd abican
Al Ag paiedaid paubis a1eq |eIoO pazuoyiny Jo ainjeubig
sjznQ Aeio LT0Z/02/11

suonebyqo aning
10} SPUNy 10 S90UBAPE AUE SpPNIoUl Jou S0P Jsonbal syl 18y} Aed | “suonenbal pue sjuswalnbal AoINess e yim 20UB|dWOD U 318 PUB SAOGE PA)SI| W) B} UIYNM 19pIo poob ul pauiopad Jo/pue paIaAap usaq SABY PBISPUSI SIDIAISS 10/pUE PlOS spoob ay} jey) Anpan AqassH |

S)UBLSSINGSIp SjeIpalulL A|UO Jo) pajsanbal a1e spuny auj (p) PuB 19BAU0D Aq p21eBIqo Spuny [)0) AU} pa2oXa Jou S80p Ursiay pajsanbal junowe sy} (9) Jueib 1o Juawsaibe Pesjuod sy} jo suus) ayl
JapUn sainypuadxa / sisod s|gemalie 10} papuadxa oq im pajsanbal Junowe ay} (q) Juesb 1o Juswaaibe JoEUD JBUIO AUE JPUN SIJIAISS JONS 10} PAPUSTXS 10 JUSWILISAOD SIEIS [ [BI9PS U] LI0Y PINISISI USSG JoU BARY 1s8nbay siyy Aq pa1aa0o seoiugs syl (B) eyl Aed AgaisH |

sainypuadx3 |ejo] salnypuadx3 Buiyajeyy sainjipuadx3y weiboliyg :aAlje|INWINg
11°7EL'8LG LS (=) sienb3 29°LL0CELLS (+#)snid  "GLZLLOWYS
/102 ‘L€ 1890100 niyp 2102 '| 1890150 Buiuuibeg - patopuay ssoineg
68'Z88'eSLS SLLLL9prS 00°000°009% _ 86'0£5'091$ 16'112°GV$ 56'808'602$ _ AVLOL ANVYEO

G8'/5.'621$ Gl'ZrL TIPS 00005 215$ 86°0€5091$ 16°1.2573 56°808'60Z$ uoljoniysuog jelol
00'0%
000%
00'0%
00'0%
00'0%

G8'.G.'6CLS SLTYL TIPS 00006'ZS$ 86'0E5°091% 16°212°GYS G6'808'S0C$ G# S0B[ep 1L juswieal] abemas

00'006°21$ 000$ 00°005°2L$ 00 0$ 00'0% 00 0% $319Udbuljuo) |ejoL
00'0%
00'0%

0000G°2L$ 00°0% 00°005'LL% sa1ouabunuo)

00 0% 00'0$ 00'0$ 000% 00'0% 00°0% |esn}oa)yaly  bupasuibug [ejoL
00'0$

00°0% 00'0% 00'0% uopsinboy

00'0$ 00 0% 000$ |eba

00°0% 00°0% 00 0$ 00°0% 00'0$ 000$ [BANJORYYDIY / Bulaauibul

00 GZ9'9% 00G.E'€€S 00 000'0v$ 00'0$ 00'0% 00 0% uoneNsiulIpY |BjoL
000%

000% 00000 5% 00'000'S$ 00°0$ 00'0% 000$ aado o 9802) uogeiedalg uoRENGdY

00'629'9% 00'5.€£'82$ 00°000'5E$ 00°0% 00°0% UONELSIUILIDY [EISUD

ajuejeg a)eq pajebpng junowy yojelN )sanbay 9910AU]| [B]O] | # ©910AU| JOpUap Sswiay su #s1al
03 pajsanbay Junowy S1Yy] jo Junowy

16°212'Sv$ ‘pajsanbay Junowy [ejo €l JJaquinN yseo 1o} 1senbay

L0-dd-vLE¥L-LELL JJaquInN 0enuoy BingsyoIA Jo AUD juaidioay

weibold Wels) yoo|g uswdojaasqg Ajut ‘weiboidq

joayg poddng pajepljosuo)
fAuoyiny juawdojaasq 1ddississiy




