QDU Cfn I~

FEJCDC= Contractor's Application for Payment No.| SIX (6)
ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT Application Application Date:
e e Ty o . 11/01/2017 to 11/30/2017 : 12/8/2017
Period:
fo CITY OF VICKSBURG Froum; (Contractor): Via (Engincer): ENGINEERING SERVICE
(Owne): T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Project:  \pw PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO. 1 Contradt:
- - 's Proj - Engineer's Project No.:
Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: ngineer's rroject No CDRG #1131-14-374-PF-01
WAR7514

Application For Payment
Change Order Summary

Approved Change Orders

Number Additions Deductions

1

TOTALS

NET CHANGE BY
CHANGE ORDERS

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge: (1) all previous progress payments
received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account to
discharge Conlractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or
otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of payment free
and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by 2 Bond
acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances);
and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents
and is not defective.

Date:

12-1(1-17

By:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $  $1,609,935.00
2. Net change by Change Orders. $
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 % 2), $  $1,609,935.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column F on Progress Estimate) $ $969,486.05
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% X $946,822.50 Work Completed.......... $47,341.13
b.5% X $22,663.55 Stored Material......c.c... $1,133.18
¢. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line Sb)..cc.cocvcverernveccsscnianan 3 $48,474.30
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5¢).....ccccccseersesescsnsaens $ $921,011.75
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application)....... $815,809.79
8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION......: $ $105,201.96
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above).....coivceiarserannenniaranas $ $688,923.25

Payment of:

5 j051,;20/r 9L

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)

%{m c;wtlvw 12]12)17

is recommended by:

gineer) ate)
Payment of: $105,201.96
(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by: 1/16/2018
George FlaggsOwner) Mayor (Date)
Approved by: [ ( é
(Date)

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

Dama 1 AFA



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO. 1 Application Number: SIX (6)
Application Period: ) 1101/217 1 11/30/2017 Application Date: - y5,9/7917
A B c D E F
L , . Estimated | Value of Work . Total Completed ..
Bid Item o Bid Item X Materials Presently % Balance to Finish
Bid Item No. Description Quantity Unit Price Value ($) Quantity Installed to Stored (aot in C) and Stored to Date F/B) ®B-F)
Installed Date (D+E)
1.0 MOBILIZATION 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 0.7 $52,500.00 $52,500.00 70.0% $22,500.00
2.0 DEMOLITION (PC #1) 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 100.0%
3.0 DEMOLITION (PC #2) Effluent Box, Piping, Walks, Etc... 1 $17,200.00 $17,200.00 $17,200.00
4.0 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (PC #1, 4000 PSI) 1 $450,000.00 $450,000.00 0.85 $382,500.00 $2,500.00 $385,000.00 85.6% $65,000.00
5.0 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (PC #2, Effluent Box, 4000 PSI) 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 3.6% $24,100.00
6.0 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (Stairs, 3000 PSI) 1 7| $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 1.3% $14,800.00
7.0 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (Walks, Paving, Misc, 3000 PSI) 1 $20,700.00 $20,700.00 $225.00 $225.00 1.1% $20,475.00
8.0 GROUT (PC #1 Bottom, 2" Thickness) 1 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00
9.0 GROUT (PC #1 Trough) 1 $15,900.00 $15,900.00 $15,900.00
10.0 GROUT (Effluent Box #1 & #2) 1 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00
11.0 FLOWABLE FILL 1 $16,200.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00
12.0 SLIDE GATE ASSEMBLY (PC #1 & #2) 2 $8,050.00 $16,100.00 $9,076.00 $9,076,00 56.4% $7,024.00
13.0 HANDRAIL, ALUMINUM (PC #1 Perimeter) 1 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
14.0 HANDRAIL (Stairs) ALUMINUM 1 $2,925.00 $2,925.00 $2,925.00
15.0 GRATINGS, STAINLESS (PC #1 & #2) 1 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00
16.0 INFLUENT PS WET WELL CLEANING & BY-PASSING 1 $38,450.00 $38,450.00 $38,450.00
17.0 H-STEEL PILE LOAD TEST 1 $32,120.00 $32,120.00 1 $32,120.00 $32,120.00 100.0%
18.0 HP 12x53 STEEL PILES 61 $3,150.00 $192,150.00 61 $192,150.00 $192,150.00 100.0%
19.0 SITE WORK (PC #1) 1 $43,950.00 $43,950.00 0.75 $32,962.50 $32,962.50 75.0% $10,987.50
20.0 SITE WORK (PC #2) 1 $7,320.00 $7,320.00 $7,320.00
21.0 SELECT FILL - GENERAL, IMPORTED 1 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00
22,0 SELECT FILL - GRANULAR, IMPORTED 1 $29,500.00 $29,500.00 0.45 $13,275.00 $13,275.00 45.0% $16,225.00
23.0 SELECT FILL - DRAINAGE BLANKET 1 $8,850.00 $8,850.00 1 $8,850.00 $8,850.00 100.0%
24.0 SELECT FILL - PLATING, IMPORTED 1 $14,550.00 $14,550.00 $14,550.00
25.0 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 0.75 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 75.0% $525.00
26.00 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL CHECKS 1 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 0.75 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 75.0% $400.00
27.00 SWPPP MAINTENANCE 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 0.75 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 75.0% $450.00
28.00 SITE RESTORATION 1 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00
29.0 CLEAN & CCTV 24" CIP 1 $670.00 $670.00 $670.00
30.0 CLEAN & CCTV 6" CIP 1 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
Totals $1,197,235.00 $818,482.50 $12,901.00 $831,383.50 69.4% $365,851.50

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJICDC. All rights reserved.

Pidge 2 of 4




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contract): NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO. 1 Application Number: SIX (6)
Application Pedod: 1, 01/5017 (g 11/30/2017 Application Date: 15,3517
A B @ D E F
Item . . Estimated | Value of Work . Total Completed ..
Bid Item e Bid Item . Materials Presently % Balance to Finish
. L. 3 Unit Price Quantity Installed to . and Stored to Date
Bid Item No. Description Quantity Value (8) Installed Date Stored (not in C) D+E) (F/B) (B-F)
31.0 30" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins at PC #1 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 100.0%
320 30" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins at PC #2 I $27,700.00 $27,700.00 $6,933.20 $6,933.20 25.0% $20,766.80
33.0 24" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins 1 $31,100.00 $31,100.00 1 $31,100.00 $31,100.00 100.0%
34.0 8" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Drain Pipe) 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $829.35 $829.35 10.4% $7,170.65
35.0 8" PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY  (Drain Pipe) 1 $1,350,00 $1,350.00 1 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 100.0%
36.0 6" LINED DIP (Sludge Pipe), Fittings & Tie-Ins | $8,450.00 $8,450.00 1 $8,450.00 $8,450.00 100.0%
37.0 6" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Scum Pipe) 1 $4,600,00 $4,600.00 0.9 $4,140.00 $4,140.00 90.0% $460,00
38.0 6" UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM 1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 0.6 $7,800.00 $2,000.00 $9,800.00 75.4% $3,200.00
39.0 6" LINED DIP UNDERDRAIN DISCHARGE w/FLAP VALVE 1 $24,100.00 $24,100.00 $24,100,00
40.0 BY-PASS PUMPING 1 $10,000.00 $10,000,00 $10,000.00
41.0 ENVIRODYNE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION & START-UP 1 $103,300,00 $103,300.00 $103,300.00
42,0 WEIR BRUSH SYSTEM INSTALLATION & START UP 1 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00
43.0 CASH ALLOWANCE - Replace Missing Clarifier Material 1 $10,000,00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
44.0 24" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Eff Grit Str to New DIP) 1 $36,700.00 $36,700.00 1 $36,700.00 $36,700.00 100.0%
45.0 6" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Sludge Line Replacement) 1 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 100.0%
46.0 INFLUENT PS WET WELL LINING & BY-PASSING 1 $75,500.00 $75,500.00 $75,500.00
47.0 SS HANDRAIL SYSTEM (Inside Influent PS Wet Well) 1 $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $5,900.00
48.0 S8 LADDER FOR INFLUENT PS WET WELL 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
49.0 INFLUENT PS PUMP CONTROLS & WIRING (Transducer) 1 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
Totals $1,609,935.00 $946,822,50 $22,663.55 $969,486.05 60.2% $640,448.95

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC, All rights reserved.

Page 3 of 4




Stored Material Summary Contractor's Application

For (Contract): NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO. 1 Application Number: SIX (6) |
(o Ces 11/01/2017 to 11/30/2017 APPHCION DAS: 137812017 !
A B L 1Y ] Subtotal Amount L G|
Bi Submittal No. Stored Previously ubtota ot Incorporated in Work Materials
id Supplier Invoice (with Storage Date Placed Amount Stored ComplSicdand Remaining in
Item L Wit e Description of Materials or Equipment Stored . Amount ] Stored to Date | Date (Month/ Amount B
No No. Specification Location into Storage ® this Month ($) (D+E) Year) ) Storage ()

s Section No.) (Month/Year) (D+E-F)
\fanousl Central Pipe Job Pipe, Fittings, Valve & Accessories 7/2017 $36,918.40 $36,918.40 $33,071.05 $3.847.35
Variousl Central Pipe Job 30" Pipe & 6" MI Fittings 7/2017 $19,671.60 £19,671.60 $13,756.40 $5,915.20

|
Various| Resteel Express Job Concrete Reinforcing 9/2017 $34.025.00 $34,025.00 $30,200.00 $3,825.00
|
12 Waterman Job SLIDE GATE ASSEMBLY (PC #1 & #2) 9/2017 $9,076.00 $9,076.00 $9.076.00
|
Totals $99,691.00 $99,691.00 $77,027.45 $22,663.55

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment !
© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJICDC. All rights reserved
Page 4 of 4 ‘




4025 Highway 35 North
Columbia, MS 39429

!
December 7, 2017

. (601) 736-4525 Office
Construction, Inc. (601) 736-3401 Fax

MONTHLY NARRATIVE REPORT

Project Name: New Primary Clarifier #1 Professional: Engineering Service
Location: Wastewater Treatment Facility Owner: City of Vicksburg
Date: Period to October 31, 2017 Project Supt: Bobby Carter
CDBG Project #1131-14-374-PF-01 Contractor Job#: WAR7514
Project Start Date: 5/22/2017 Completion Date: 2/16/2018

1. Activities completed during this reporting period:
e Installed of French drain system at Clarifier #1
e Backfilling (above French drain to subgrade trench concrete)
e Form & pour trench bottom

Activities in progress during this reporting period:
e Form & pour trench bottom & outside walls

Activities schedule next reporting period:
Current schedule is attached
Backfilling

Clarifier #1 Equipment installation
Slide Gate Installation Clarifier #1

e o ® o

2. Description of any problem areas:
e None at this time

3. Current & anticipated delays:
a. Cause of delay
b. Corrective action & schedule adjustments to correct the delay.
¢. Impact of the delay on other activities, milestones & completion dates - Schedule attached

4. Change in project sequence:
e None



4025 Highway 35 North

(601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429

Construction, Inc. (601) 736-3401 Fax

5. Pending Items & status thereof:
a. Permits - None
b. Change Orders - None
c. Time Extensions - None
d. Other - None

6. Contract completion date status:
a. Ahead of schedule.& number of days
b. Behind schedule & number of days

e Presently we are behind our planned schedule — See Schedule

.

Other project or scheduling concerns:
a. None at this time

*

Including reviewed & updated Overall Schedule:
e Current schedule is attached

2

Progress Quality Chart:
a. Not required

10. Other:



D 0 : B AR p A A 0 D A B A APR i
D D D
O 8 x IHERLBERLEE] ¥ L] REREEBRLEE] (3R ] B 1l et BEBERENEERE IR EE ] i
I'"'l"I'"'IHHHHH’!HHHELH[EH‘I.IEEIHH..IF 11 st il
1000 Notice of Award (2-13-2016) 1d 0| 13FER17 A | 1Notice of Award (2-13-2016)s 14 § ¢ ye st 1 40884100 LE 65 I PE LR L RN I D 30 hi il
1010 Notice To Proceed 1d]__ o|1emar1za |41 ENEEEEEEEEC Notice To Proceed, | 11 L TE TR e
L) ek ka0 v ' bV i i i 11 4 “ 4
1100 Submittal - Concrete Mix Design 20d 0] 03APRI7TA | 156t it _Submlltal ConcreteMlxDeSIQm RN [NERERY I SEERIRARERY
L . . 1EE Flididgel 1 ‘sHII:%‘. I T [ B |
1110 Submittal - Concrete Reinforcing 20d] _ ofoemAR17A | ||} imEmma Submital - Conarete Reinforcingl | 3151 ¢! 1 (DTl y
120 Submittal - Concrete Accessories 20d 0] 0BMAR17 A :n;r Submttt;l ‘Concrete Accessories RERIEERT Pl éq:u i)
- i~ 1 U e R R A N A | [ S N A R N A
1130 Submittal - Steel Piling 20d] O] 0BMAR1Y7 A :ss:lllzlns-Ub~n-mta| SteEIP'"n RS EEERERL T O L e
1140 Submittal - Slide Gates 20d 0| 0BMAR17 A | | ¢ + === Submittal - SlldeGate‘;a N TR RN NN AR RN U AN N
1150 Subnittal - Miscellaneous Metals 20d]  o[oeMAR17A| |} | mmmmSES. Submital - MlscellaneousMetalsﬁfii,;;:i;if‘};”“::”' AA LA
i e 1 R LIS B i i
160 Submiitta - Pipe, Fittings & Valves 20d 0| 03APR17 A Lo1i ) ) | —Submittal - Pipe, Fittings & Valvesy 4 11 4 iy 1 b0 0n iy i
170 Submittal - PS Coating System 10d] _ ofotmaviza | !!E Y YL i submittal - PS Coating Systefn! 111 EE LT I LY
1200 Start-Up Clarifier System 4d|  4d|25)AN18 IEi!!!i!Eli!!iei-i!liﬁ%iiié_f:iiiaséa=l*.E.IHHHIStan'UpCIa"ﬂersyStemlIi,.
1210 Final Completion 10| dltemarte |41 EEE NI iyt ) Final Completion} | |
obilizatio i IR IR AR A A R e N R A RN I A A AN N NN NN
T LA TERE L RV ‘.H%H..IE AN NN Y SRR
2000 TL Wallace Mobilization 1d]  o[1emavtza |11 EEEE L1 TL Wallage Mobilization } 1 ¢ 1§ ] N T T e R TR
2010 Concrete Crew Mobilization 1d 0| 30AUGIZA [t ittt ||:r;gage;|IConcreteCrewMobmzahom|;||1|J||1 SEIRUR NN
2020 Piling Crew Mobilization o] ofzaiuttra |43y 11 EE 8 ey an b ioling Crew Mobifizationy HE 1L LLLE ML L L) 1
2030 . Suncoast Mabilization 1dl 1dlorpEc17 [ errrer e ot oot rb R sERE R i ta it s || Suncoast Mobilizationy g g aprr i
2040 | Etectrical Subcontractor Mobilization 1d]  o|1omAviza | 1411 iEEEE L i Electrical Subcontractor Mobilizatioh ! E T L i AT P EE L ALEY
Demolitio Il'--.ll_l-i!ll..i*EHHH‘Eéi’IHIIH-ﬁ- BEALYNAN AR e vl AN NN
2100 (PC #1) Relocate Existing Water Line 1d| 0| 22vaAv17A ”;;I',:'"“"}(PC#’H)RelocateEXIsfmgWaterLm{é'“"”"‘?““"%“-l By fanh
i i L ) [ ] AR Iy
2110 (PC #1) Disconnect & Cap Designated Ufiliies|  2d 0| 23MAY17A [ 111144 1111 § (PC#1) Disconnect & Cap Designated Utilitiess | 1 11 111101y ivtiiiiitinl
2120 (PC #1) Remove Center Pier & Effluent Weir 2d]  o|2smav17A | |11 . ;{EI(PCfM}RemlmreCemlerPier&Efrlment‘e"uf{zirI S U b R R4
2130 (PC #1) Remove Metals & Misc-Attachments 2d] _ O|30MAYT7A | i1 1 ii 4 it 1 (PC#1) Remove Metals & Misc Atachments | 1141 i 111t bt 8ol iiitl
2140 (PC #1) Remowe Concrete Structure 10d|  ofotduntza | 11111 i 1T EiGE (PG #1) Remove Conerete Structufe ! 1111111 R
2150 (PC #1) Remowe Piping Beneath Structure 2d ol 15JUNA7A [ P E e s oL 1 (PC#1) Remove Piping Beneath Structure 1 4 415 01t ittoia il
2160 (PC #1) Cut-Off Exist Timber Piles al  olorauriza | FEANELA TR B :l?(EP!C;1!#1B)|Cut-0ffEXIstTlmberI,’lllc-:Sf‘ e b o Fhean v el
2170 (PC #2) Demolish Effluent Box & Concrete 2d|  2d| 29JAN18 AR R R N R RN RN R RN ANy ] un;,,f,I(PC#Z)DemollsthﬂuentBox&
2180 PC #2) Prepare For NewEff Box Construction | 2d| _ 2d|atJaNts |1t p it it it dbis e i arisitii |t 111111 pC #2) Prepare For New Eff Bo)
ework & ading (PC # PR i e as B0 e VBB BTG B B R pr E 3 ps PO FE S I RE R B bR O TN OB Y O
2300 Place Erosion Conirol Measures td]  of250uN1ZA | |00 "'?“;‘iiEF‘.‘FPIaceEromonControlMeﬁﬁ}g::§§§§§§EE“’???' p i
¥ S R H 3 L R [N b i
2310 Prepare Access for Demplition 1d]  of2oMAYIZA | 1L cvh i :EF’T.ePafEACCESSfOFDemm'“ori;uHMHH GedEta ity RbARIRRIINE)
2320 Place Drainage Blanket (Beneath Foundation) 2d 0| 30aUG17A | ! ;"“ o4 ;‘f;:”””“”'lPlaceDramageBlanlget(Beneathigt;ndaglfgn‘)‘::’l' “-;;-
by E : | ! LI W U T I I O B B I | v"4 33 i J_. i
2330 Preimeter Excavation for Work Area 2d Of 15JUNITA |11 511 114 ¢! Preimeter Excavation for Work Aread s ¢ 13 1 ahe1iise :' ARIE TN
2340 Select Fill - Granular (First Level) ad| _o|oanoviza |1t PREITERRRLL IR LTI e Select Fill - Granular (First Level) - 1104 it
2350 Select Fill - Granular (Second Lewel) ad| 3dl26DEC17 | is i atan it e R R R i it i |} + wselect Fill - Granuiar (Second Level)
2360 Backilling & Plating 3d|  3d{oopEctz |G EERREEELGODURER SN LV IR ERE IR EE G Backfiling & Platingi £ 111t
?:airl :a;let 12;&?;178 === Earlybar
nish cate == Progress bar
Dala date 07DEC17 NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER #1 == Critical bar
Run date 1IDEC17 CITY OF VICKSBURG e S mmar
y bar
|_Page number 1A ©  Start milestone point
© Primawera Systems, Inc. €  Finish milestone point




2018

A e i i 6 =
"gt Description ODrllng %Cl':: g?;z MAY  JUN Ul AUG SEP  OCT | NOV DEC JAN | FEB  MAR APR MAY  JUN
B 2370 | Site Restoration __ | 2d] 2d[t5uAN18 [, ), S SERLES ARG RER A L L DL TR
Gltemrk&Gradlng(PC#Z RN RN NN RN IR N SN R R SRR RN RN
2500 [prinoler Exton o Workves 2l alorpte | 11111 ) et Bt o
2510 Place Drainage Blanket (Beneath Foundation) 1d|  1d| 06FEB18 PR EL L L bt bt s e sb i ode ettt ir e g e Place Drainage Blanket (Beneg
: : ERERY ER IR R RN N N N AN R N (AR R
| 2520 Select Fill - Granular (First Level) 3d 3d[ 02MAR 18 AN R N R I N R N R AN AN (NN AN ‘IiS‘gl?qtrfll—lGlranular(Fir
Bl 2530 Select Fill - Granular (Second Level) 2d odlo7MAR18 [rrrrrr bRt R Rt ri|t;rrrull||||||i|:|ISeIectF|II-Granu|ar(SC
| - - IR R R R N TN T N N R A SO T O I U O g g
B 2540 BacKilling & Plating 3d 3d| 0SMAR18 4 O WIS S AT SO O A 0 V0 0 SR 1 E VRO U SIS | { SEO ___“__I?aqkﬁl!qu&?latméi
2550 | Site Restoration_ 1d|  1d| 15MAR18. T e et e e e 4t a0itss 14054 Site Restoration 3¢ ¢ 1
| Steel Piling - e R A S R S S S S i 1 i
¢ i s NSNS R
Nl 2700 Drive Steel Piling 31JU|_17A Srkdlitisrriaeeind et ity @ Drive Steel Pilinger vatfe ress s s i yi s g il
|C0ncrele Sﬂ'U—CIUfES(P(\#’]) TV iTis T Tt iidtiifsineniitatitintititbgatagerenr v 0L 00 Tis IT Rl N0 PR 00 0RTH
( TR R RN R N RN R N RN R AN NN NSRRI
| 3000 {PC #1) Concrete - Center Foundation 8d olo1sEP17A |+ v it is e g o @ (PC #1) Concrete - Center Foundation e v tvrrrroes i
il 00 (PG #1) Concrete - Bottom Slab taal ol 1asEP7A | LD e 6 C #1) Concrete - Bottom sdb] 1 11 11 1111111511 ]|
[l 3020 (PC #1) Concrete - Clarifier Walls 14d]  ofosocTizA |1ty e e o (PC #1) Concrete - Clarifier Wallg 1 v v v aaie i
W c0c0 (o #1) Gonaete Truan Batom oo —oomovira] 1111l L PG Conaete Trough Bt 13111
M| 3040 PC #1) Concrete - Trough Walls 10d|  7d| 24NOVAZA |t e i vt o s s ey e gy 1 (= (PC #1) Concrete - Trougl1Wa!l°-éls-u
| ) g
3050 PC #1) Concrete - Effluent Box “10a| sa[aonoviza | T TOT I e e s (PC #1) Concrete - Effluent Bok 7' /'
(,oncreteStructure(PC#Z R R T U I T 2 O N I O O O O O U I A
B0 (°C #) Conoreto- EffuentBox “toa] fodlorrEpte |11 E I L e e (PC #2) Conorete - Effuent
| Concrete - Flatwork. Pads & Stairs TR N R R N R R A N NN RN (NN NN NN RN RN R N NE
0 0 TN T T T U O I OO Y TR | O (AR O
| 3200 (PC#1}W3[|<S&Sleps 7d 7d04JAN1B RN N N N N N A AN lllliyllljgl#;l)lvlviaIKS&Steﬂs "5”‘]
Wl 3210 (PC #2) Walls & Steps sdl  sdlo7mAaR 8 | v er et e o rr et e rn e i e ey (PC#2) Walks & Steps
R LA I B N N | O R0 T O T A O T PR iR irrrnrrnEii
3220 (PC#’])DI‘aIﬂEgEPBd 3d 3d28DEC17 T S OO0 T B Y I IO R I RN 'llIlill!1I1‘5|ﬁFgPiq1f1!)i[)irall?algle|}Dlaldl5“"*"*!
|__ PC #2) Drainage Pad 1d 1d| 14MAR18 EEEA RN RN Crrartrar it i itiin s ies e d (PC#2) Drainage Pad
. e T AT Ty re oy -HHJIHH..IlnlllllllllIHHHiillllllr|
GrOU“ng R AN it H [ G 0 % O A T O A O A I B [ LA T T T O O O O |
|1 [ N | LRI i (SR BT
| 3300 Grout Clarifier Bottom 4d|  4d| 16JAN18 DL N it ittt Lttt v ns 11 @ Grout Clarifier Bottomy ¢ i1 i 11
| - SRR TN T A AN RN II..IirIII:.tIrIIiiIi R
3310 Grout Clarifier Trough 4d 4d| 19JAN18 SRR NN N U N N NN E N RN [N IﬂGroutCIarlferTrough : I:
| 3320 (PC #1) Grout Effluent Box Bottom 2d 2d| 28DEC17 SRIRIEE IR RN E a.n..|||||t1t:r|||r||||||ii'(PC#1)GFOUtEfﬂuentBOXBOtt(‘mi:1
5550 (P #, Grou EMmuentsoxsoton aa aolaremts |11, 1IN (PG ) Grout Efent Boy
ISlideGales 1 TR IR R TN UG A ENE S trrtrndv et a CE e SE b RY N RT Ay EE R iy
W | (po#) SicoGaloAssembly aalmoeorr {1111 e e side SateAssembl 11 11
: 4010 PC #2) Slide Gate Assembl 2d 2d| 21FEB18 Lra et bt it i rv et s i edo1s ve e (PC#2) Slide Gate Assemi
|m7#__ II]IIIIIIII}[Jli_.llliflllllllllllll]llilil]|'.[|IT1!l|!'Ilil||"‘,-lI-lll
I TR R N N R A N R R N I RN AN RN
Wl 4100 (PC #1) Handrailing & Grating ad| 3d|26DEC17 CORT I IR i .l]rIIHHIII'I(PC#1)Handrallmg&e‘ratmgi!HF!
- - 1 i Ll i RN i i
B (PC #1) Handraling at Stairs 20 aalmaants |l e Handraling at Staird | )
| 4120 (PS) Handrailing System & Ladder ad 3d| 17JAN1E PEds gttt bt et st is e rreer e e e s 1 (PS) Handrailing System & Ladder
| - RN NI RN N N AR NN AN (NN AN N
4130 (PC #2) Grating 1d 1d| 23FEB18 ERINEE RN Ill!tll:llllllililrlIT:IIIIlIlIl|i:t:fl(PC#ZJGralmd?I:T::i
Fiish dse—TOMARTE —
Defedefe _O7DECA7 NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER #1 e
Run date 11DEC17 ' Cr‘itica| ol
T CITY OF VICKSBURG m— Suvnery ber
® Prievera Sy €  Start milestone point
s €  Finish milestone point




A 2017 ~201a
?gt Description OD':I? T)elll]: g?;:}ll FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP ocT NOV DECG JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
' Wel Well Lining ! ! : LA AL Feah ¥ LR,
COUIRE I T T 0 T O O O I O I O T B R B L I L {||!lllll-llllgll!i-l!llilitlnl
‘ 4400 Clean & CCTV 24" &6" CIP (N.LC) 2d 0| 18AUG17 A (idraertasse i et g1 1iClean & CCTV 24" & 6" CIP (lebr-mu..r- L
B I 1 [ DS N R O O O O I (O I T O T A S A I O IR A it L
‘ 4410 InﬂuentPSWetWelI Cleanmg 5d 5d[ 08DEC17 I N I T T T S O A O SO A N R A R A ] lnﬂuent‘PSWetWeII Cleamng (N B ]
| 4420 Influent PS Wet Well Coating 8d 8d| 15DEC17 uHnnnnisun..-||liuunssul:uns;:a-|nﬂuentPSWetWe||Coa’(|ng:|||in
= = — llilIFIlIIIIl!!{IIl(It:uEI!!|!Itlltlt'-li:.ll'i|1llll [N [I§ ] i L
|P|pPmeqs&val\Es(P(#1) [ R S R N A llllrnlln:ni‘nxlll|1|x|||F1EEIII|I.'4::H!I:III
M| 5000 24" DIP Influent Piping (Rough-In & Tie-In) ad 0] 13JUL17 A an:n-su.‘1.un.sg,_24"DIPInﬂuentP:ang(Roughln&Tieln)rlnun-msmn
(Ml 5010 6" DIP Sludge Piping (RoughIn & Tie-In) ad|  oltasuL1zA | il )T e 6" DIP Sludge Piping (Rough-In & Tie-if)l 1114111t tr it
! 5020 30" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins 3d ol 27nOVIT A 1!:|1l|§i[ii§§i;!llfillll:i.|§sE|I|IIlII!Im3a"l.meﬁD|PFiﬂlﬂgS&Tem»-llllnl
5040 8" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Drain Pipe) 2d| 2d[zeDECtz |t i i i te eyt ¢ 18, Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Drain P
5050 6" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Scum Pipe) 5d|  4h|27NOVAZA |t e et 0y - = 6" Lined DIP, Flltmgs&TlelﬂS(ScumP
" N AN R R RN N R R R I I A I = LT rEe
5060 6PVCUnderdra|nSystem 4d 031OCT17A Perp s eang O T T B ) I!!Iliissvarl!qderdralnsysl.elin-.'|Jb||| RN
5070 6" Lined DIP Underdrain Discharge wiFlap od| 2d|26DEC17 |ririenveriaaa Pervdt et irae . t1 4355y il 6" Lined DIP Underdrain Discharge w/F|
(B STams = M G P T L D e ISR EEEREEERRREREEEEEEE] TTi V0401 EIEEN INEEL IllJlIll.'ltII!l—IIlJII
PIDEmeqS&\/aI\ES(P(’#Z) L IS I I I 0 TE 0 AL T O O O N | (O T L 0 T IO DN | DN NI [ T I T O N O R O B I
! 5500 30" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins 3d]  3d|[21FEB18 CLEE Rttt ittt ,:nn.‘nnn:_|.4'1|I30"LlnedD|P FlanS&T'
ar A [E R IR N N PO T 0 T O O U T O O N AN PR .III'.Il'I-i "
I 5510 6 PVC Underdralnsﬁtem 4d 4d 26FEB1B | tEvdb ity td IR NN [ 0 0N | IR A iG PVC Underdraln SVSIGm
i 5520 6" Lined DIP Underdrain Discharge wiFlap 3d 3d| 02MAR 18 SRR R N R NI NI TR NN R 1 .1[;lG'IlnedD|PUnderdra|n
O e T R EEEE N R RN R R EE IR R R EEE R AN I B A AR I BN A I )
I(‘larmerEqumem&comro's Y AR 0 T B O & O | [} E I L O L I B i
| 6000 Install Clarifier Equipment 12d] 12dl28DEC17 livevanre it e tr s e e v v e B Install Clarifier Equipmenty vy g 11
il 6010 | Install Weir Brush System | adl adliesants bttt e b At i ciiets bre iy tae,i natel WelnBrORh OFSeR ) 1)
Electrical [ N O N T T 00 T T T T T2 LU U O AU IO R A O
6100 Electrical 12] tzd|280Ect7 [l bbbt N d LRV 00 bbbk bt aae i O 5 MMM Rlectrical) ) S0 bt i e
T =
inish date === Progress bar
Data date 07DEC17 NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER #1 @ Critical bar
Run date 1MDEC17
CITY OF VICKSBURG @ Summry ber
Page n'umber 3A ® Start milestone point
© Primavera Systems, Inc. ©  Finish milestone point




