CDBG
Request for Cash Summary Form

Date: February 6, 2018

Local Government: City of Vicksburg
Project: Sewer Construction
CDBG Number: 1131-14-374-PF-01
Contractor: T.L. Wallace

Contact:
Engineer: Engineering Services

Contact: Jerry Tullos, 601-939-8737
Administrator: Central MS PDD

Contact: Gray Ouzts, 601-981-1511

REQUEST FOR CASH # 15

Vendor Invoice # | Invoice Amt | CDBG Share | Match Share

CMPDD $0 $0 $0

T.L. Wallace #8 $113,340.85 | $24,934.99 $88,405.86

TOTAL $113,340.85 | $24,934.99 $88,405.86

Date of MDA Deposit:

Vendor Invoice # Invoice Amt | Date of Pmt | Check # Check Amt
CMPDD SO

T.L. Wallace #8 $113,340.85

TOTAL $113,340.85




Mississippi Development Authority

Community Services Division
Request for Cash

Program: Community Development Block Grant Program
Section A: General Information Section B: Project Information
Recipiant City of Vicksburg CrantNo Sl Erojactiile
|aiting Address PO Box 150 1131-14-374-PF-01 1131-14-374-PF-01
R LN
Streel Address Services Rendered equest B
City, State Zip  Vicksburg, MS 39181 From To =
DA Staff Initi
Telephane No.  601-634-4553 Thru MDA Staf Iitets

Section C: Rﬂuasl Per Activity

Total Prior Request to

Activity Description Budget Amount Date This Request Remaining Balance Activity Numbers
1 Administration $ 40,000.00 3 33,375.00 $ - $ 8,625.00
2 Public Facilities $ 560,000.00 $ 475,543.60 3 24.934.99 3 59,521.41
3 $ -
4 $ ) -
5 $ -
6 $ -
7 $ =
8 $ -
Total: $ 600,000.00 $ 508,918.60 $ 24,934.99 $ 66,146.41

Required Accomplishment Narrative: (Please provide a brief update on this project.)

Phase Il of this project is under construction. The rebuild of the Clarifier is ongoing; however, due to weather delays and manufacturing delays, the project will be completed in May 2018
Closeout is anticipated for July 2018.

| Hereby Certify That (a) the services covered by this request have not been recelved from lhe Federal Government/State Government or expended for such services under any olher contract agreement or grant; (b) the amounl requested
will be expended for allowable costs / expendilures under the lerms of lhe conlract agreement or granl; (c) the amount requested hersin does not exceed the lolal funds obligated by conlracl; and (d) the funds are requested for only
Iimmadiate disbursemants,

| Hereby Cerlify That the goods sold and/or services rendered have been delivered and/or performed in good arder within lhe time lisled above and are in campliance wilh all slalutory requirements and regulalions I cerlily that lhis
request doss not inciude any advances or unds for future obligalions

|'s this your final request for cash on this contract? YES X NO

2/20/18

Date Signed

Gray Ouzts
Prepared By

— 2/6/2018
Date Prepared

Signature of Authorized Official

George Flaggs. Jr.. Mayor
Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

601-981-1511
Preparer's Telephone No.

APPROVED BY:

To be completed by MDA Authorized Official

Signature, Authorized MDA Representative

DATE:

IDIS Voucher Number Vendor Number

Fund Number

Cost Center Activity Code

Org County Code Expense

CSD Instruction 11-15-2011

&




L10Z-G1-11 uoRonasy| aSD

"ON mcncmm_m 1 m.._u_mmm.i |10 pazucylny Jo 8l ucﬂdEmE padA]
LIGL-186-102 10RE)] i SDDE|d 80J0ag
BUTIPAR Ag patedaid paubig eleq [BI2JO pazUoYINY Jo aJmeubig
s1ZnQ Aeio) 81/0Z/¢

suoneBlqo amny
10} SPUNY JO S33UBAPE AU SpNjoUl Jou S30p 1sanbal Siy) Jeu) Aieo | ‘suonenbas pue suswalinbas AI0KMESs (2 Lim 5ouBYdLIOS Ul SIB PUE SAOGE PAISY SWI DY) UM 19PI0 POoB Uy paluiopad JO/pUE PRIBAISP US3Q SABY PRISPUSI S30IAJSS JO/PUE PloS spoob syl 1ey] Aus) AqeisH |

-SJUBWIBSINGSIP SIEIPSLWLI AlUO Joj paisanbal a1e spury au (p) pue venuod Aq parebiqo Spuny [B10} 3y} P93IX3 JOU SIOP UBIaY paisanbal junowe syl (9) “uesb 1o Juswaalbe 108NU0D B4 JO SWISEAU)
JapUn saINypuadxs / 51500 9|qeMO||e 103 papuadxa 39 |im pa1sanbas Junowe oy (q) 4ueIb 10 JUBWS3IBE 19BIU0D JSUI0 AUR JBPUN SIIIAISS YONS JO) PSPUSHXS 1O JUSWIUISACS SIB)S / [BI9PI SU) WOY PIAISIBI USSQ 10U SAeY 1sonbal s1y) Aq passr0d $801A19S 4L () 1eyL AyueD AgalsH |

sainypuadxy jeyol sainppuadxg Buiyojep saJsnypuadxg wesbold I9AlR|INWINYD
GL'OE6'9/6LS (=) sienb3 oL €80 ErYy +S (+)snid " 65€S8EESS
8102 "€ Aenuer niypL 810¢ "I AMenuep :Buuuibag - pasopuay $80IAIBS
Lv'9r1'998% 6G'€S8'CESS | 000000088 | 98's0r"888 | 66 v€6'72$ | seoreeils V101 ANVYHD

Ly 120'2v$ 6G°8.7'00S% 00°005°C2¥S$ 98'S01'88% 66 7613 S8 OPEELLS uoljonsIsuo) |ejoL
000%
00°0%
00'0$
00°0$
00°0%

Ly 120'crs 65'8.1'00S$ 00°005°2VS$ 98°50t'88% 66'v€6'vCS SgoreEcLLs |8 9oB([eM T L JUBUIED]] SDEMOS

00°00S°LLS 00°0% 00°005°2L$ 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°0$ $312UabuuUOY [e10L
00°0%
00°0%

0000S°21$ 00°0% 00'005°L1$ $919U9bUPUOY)

00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ 00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% [e1N303MYaIY | budsuibu] [BIOL
00°0$

00°0% 00°0% 00°0% UoNISINDOY

00'0$ 00°0% 00°0% feba7

00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% {eIndanyoly / buussuibuy

00°629'9% 00'52£'€€$ 00°000°0t$ 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% uolje.ISIUIIPY [BJOL
000$

00°0% 00°000'S$ 00°000°6$ 00°0% 00°0$ 00'0% GOdWD |0 DB00) Utnesedald uonenyddy)|

00'529'9% 00°6.£'82$ 00°000'GE$ 00°0% 00°0% uonensiuILpY [esusg

adueleg aeq pajabpng unowy PRI 1sanbay @0I0AU| [0 | # 9310AU] JOPUIA Swiay| aur #SI1q
0} pajsanbay Junowy S1y] Jo junowy

66'7<6'7CS :pa)sanbay junowy |e1o Sl JaquINN Yse) 10} Jsanbay

LO-dd-vLEVL-LELL 1JaquINN 1oeHU0D BingsyoIA Jo A yuerdioay

welbo1d JurIg) yoo|g Juswdopraq Alul ‘wesbold

josyg Hoddng pajepljosuo)
Auoyiny Juswdojana( iddississiy




