) A —— 3 T
P J C | )( = Contractor's Application for Payment No. | NINE (9)
o R K Application /0113018 w0 2282018 Application Date: 362018
= ) . Pariod
To CITY OF VICKSBURG From (Contractor): o . Vin {Engmeer): ENGINEERING SERVICE
Owner): T1. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC
Project:  NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO, | Coancs
Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: Engineer's Project No.: CDBG H1131-14-374-PF-01
WAR75014
Application For Payment
Change Onder Summary
| Approved Change Orders I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE S __$1.609,935.00
Number Additions Deductions 2. Net change hy Change Orders S
! 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ 2), S__51.609.935.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TOQ DATE
(Column F on Progress Esti S__ S1,317,199.20
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% X $1,302,603.00 Work Completed..... $65,130.18
b, 8% X $14.590.20 Stured Material.. s §729.81
¢. Total Retninape (Line Sa + Line Sh).. H $65,8589,96
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line Sch..., - S__S51.251,339.24
TOTALS| 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAVMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application) S__ SL.214,610.92
NET CHANGE BY B. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION s $36,727.47
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
(Column G on Progress Esti + Line § ahave), S $358,595.76
Contractor’s Certification 7 2 7 Lf 7
The undersigned Contractor certifies that (o the best of its knowledye: (1) all previous progress payments | Payment of: s _236 ¥ .
received from Owner on accoumt of Work done ymder the Contract hive been apphied on agcount (o (Line 8 or olher - attach exph of the oiher
discharge Contractoe's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment. (2) title of all Wark, materinls and equipment incorporated in <ud Work or q } 9 W
atherwise listed m or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time of paymeat fiee | is recommended by: ,//M/ﬁ P
and clear of all Liens, security and brances (excepd sach as are covercd by a Bond (Fngmeer) (Dhte)
acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such Licns, securily interest or cucumhbrances); !

and (3) all Wark covered by this Application for Paymaeul 15 in accordance with the Contrnct Documents
and is not defecine

By: Date: 3‘ _1_ .,

Paywent of 536, 727.47

(Line 8 or other - atiach explanation of the other amount)

is approved by:

3/19/2018

George Flagl Jr.wwnMayor

v 4 L

Approved by
Furcling ﬂ“ll_‘ (ll‘npplml)al /

EICDC C-a20 Contactor's Application for Payment

++ XHO National Society of Profi 1 Lngs

for EICDC All riglus reserved.

Page | of 4

{Date)

{

O‘

te)

(S



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application

1"“ (Contrae):  \Ew PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO. | Application Number: g (o)
Application Period: 2/01/2018 to 2/28/2018 Application Date; 3672018
A B c D E F
liem .
Bidlem | oo | bidlen m ":':‘ul"'f dw“:" Materials Presently _I:';’mf:‘f“;“::e % Balance Io Finish
Bid Item No, Description Quantity Value ($) Installed Date Stored (rot in C) (D+E) (F/B) (B-F
1.0 MOBILIZATION 1 $75,000.00 | $75,000.00 0.85 $63,750,00 $63,750.00 $5.0% $11,250.00
20 DEMOLITION (PC #1) 1 $100,000.00 | $100,000.00 ) $100,000,00 $100,00000 | 100.0%
30 IDEMOLITION (PC #2) EMuent Box, Piping, Walks, Ete... [ $17,20000 | $17,200.00 $17,200.00
40 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (PC #1, 4000 PSI) 1 $450,000.00 | $450,000.00 1 $450,000.00 $450,00000 | 100.0%
5.0 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (PC #2, Effluent Box, 4000 PSI) 1 $25,00000 | $25,000.00 $900.00 $500.00 3.6% $24,100.00
6.0 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (Stairs, 3000 PSI) 1 $15,00000 | $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.0%
70 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE (Walks, Paving, Misc, 3000 PS1) 1 $20,70000 | $20,700.00 ° $225.00 $225.00 1.1% $20,475.00
8.0 GROUT (PC #1 Bottom, 2" Thickness) 1 $27,50000 | $27,500.00 $27,500.00
9.0 GROUT (PC #1 Trough) [ $15,90000 | $15,900.00 ! $15,900.00 $15,900.00 100.0%
100 GROUT (Effluent Box #1 & #2) 1 £9,200.00 $9,200.00 0.5 $4,600.00 $4,600.00 50.0% £4,600.00
1.0 FLOWABLE FILL 1 $16,20000 | $16,200.00 $16,200.00
120 SLIDE GATE ASSEMBLY (PC #1 & #2) 2 $8,050.00 | $16,100.00 1 $8,050.00 $4,538.00 $12,588.00 78.2% $3,512.00
130 HANDRAIL, ALUMINUM (PC #1 Perimeter) 1 $14,00000 | $14,000.00 1 $14,000,00 $14,000.00 100.0%
14.0 HANDRAIL (Stairs) ALUMINUM I $2,925.00 $2,925.00 $2,925.00
150 GRATINGS, STAINLESS (PC #1 & #2) | $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $7,400,00
160 INFLUENT PS WET WELL CLEANING & BY-PASSING 1 $38,45000 | $38450.00 1 $38,450.00 $38,450.00 100.0%
170 H-STEEL PILE LOAD TEST | $32,12000 | $32,12000 ! $32,120.00 $32,120.00 100.0%
180 HP 12x53 STEEL PILES 6l $3,15000 | $192,15000 61 $192,150.00 $192,150.00 | 100.0%
19.0 SITE WORK (PC #1) 1 $43,950.00 | $43,950.00 09 $39,555.00 $19,555.00 90.0% $4,395.00
200 SITE WORK (PC #2) [ $2,320,00 $7,320.00 $7,320.00
210 SELECT FILL - GENERAL, IMPORTED 1 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 0.65 $4,485.00 $4,485.00 65.0% $2,415.00
220 SELECT FILL - GRANULAR, IMPORTED 1 $29,50000 | $29,500.00 0.65 $19,175.00 $19,175.00 65.0% $10,325.00
230 SELECT FILL - DRAINAGE BLANKET 1 $8,850.00 $8,850.00 t $3,850.00 $8,850,00 100.0%
240 SELECT FILL - PLATING, IMPORTED 1 $14,550.00 | $14,550.00 04 $5,820.00 $5,820,00 40.0% $8,730.00
250 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 035 $1,785.00 s1,78500 | 85.0% $315.00
26.00 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL CHECKS | $1,600,00 $1,600.00 0.85 $1,360.00 $1,360.00 85.0% $240.00
27.00 SWPPP MAINTENANCE 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 0.85 $1,530.00 $1,530.00 85.0% $270.00
28.00 SITE RESTORATION 1 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,20.00
290 CLEAN & CCTV 24" CIP 1 $670,00 $670.00 $670.00
300 CLEAN & CCTV 6" CIP I $1,900.00 $1,900,00 $1,900.00
Totals $1,197,235.00 $1,016,580.00 $5,663.00 $1,022,243.00 85.4% $174,992.00

EJCDC C-620 Contractor’s Application for Payment
© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJICDC. All rights reserved.
Page 20f 4



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application

For(Contmact):  \pw pRIMARY CLARIFIER NO, 1 Application Number: e o)
Application Period: 4,106, 45 21282018 Application Date: 5,00,
A B c D E F
Item .
Bdttem | oo | Bidiem %’::‘l:f;‘ V:r':'u‘l’l:r":"‘ Materials Prosently ;:::fﬂ‘ge % Balance to Finish
Bid Item No. Description Quantity Value (5) e . Stored (not in C) P (F/B) B-F

310 30" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins at PC #1 ] $30,000.00 | $30,00000 1 $30,000.00 $30,00000 | 100.0%
320 30" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tic-Ins 2t PC #2 i $27,70000 | $27,700.00 $6,933.20 $6,933.20 25.0% $20,766.80
10 24" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins ! $31,10000 | $31,100.00 ) $31,10000 $31,10000 | 100.0%
340 8" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Drain Pipe) i $8,00000 | $3,00000 1 $8,000.00 $3000.00 | 100.0%
350 §* PLUG VALVE ASSEMBLY  (Drain Pipe) i $1,35000 | $1,350.00 1 $1,350.00 $135000 | 100.0%
360 6" LINED DIP (Studge Pipe), Fittings & Tie-tns ) 5845000 | s$8450.00 1 $8,450.00 5845000 | 100.0%
370 6" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tic-Ins (Seum Pipe) i $4,60000 | $4,600.00 I $4,600.00 £4,60000 | 1000%
380 6" UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM 1 $13.00000 | $13,00000 06 $7,800,00 $2,000.00 $9,800.00 75.4% $3,200.00
39,0 6* LINED DIP UNDERDRAIN DISCHARGE w/FLAP VALVE i $24,10000 | $24,10000 04 $9,640.00 $9.64000 | 40.0% $14,460.00
400 BY-PASS PUMPING ) $10,00000 | $10,000,00 $10,000,00
410 ENVIRODYNE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION & START-UP i $103.30000 | $103,300,00 0.51 $52,683.00 $5268300 | S1.o% $50,617.00
420 WEIR BRUSH SYSTEM INSTALLATION & START_UP I $5,10000 | $5.100.00 $5,100.00
a0 CASH ALLOWANCE - Replece Missing Clarifier Material 1 $10,00000 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4“0 24" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Eff Grit Str to New DIP) 1 $36,70000 | $36,700.00 ' $36,700.00 $36,70000 | 100.0%
450 6" LINED DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Sludge Line Replzcement) I $8,80000 | $9,800.00 1 $8,800.00 $9,80000 | 100.0%
460 INFLUENT PS WET WELL LINING & BY-PASSING i §75.50000 | $75500.00 1 $75,500,00 $75,50000 | 100.0%
a70 SS HANDRAIL SYSTEM (Inside Influent PS Wet Well) i $590000 | $590000 1 $5.900.00 $590000 | 100.0%
80 'SS LADDER FOR INFLUENT P§ WET WELL | $5.50000 | $5.50000 i $5,500.00 $5,50000 | 100.0%
490 INFLUENT PS PUMP CONTROLS & WIRING (Transducer) I $3.60000 | $3,600.00 $3,600.00

— e —— e E— e

Totals $1,609,938.00 $1,302,609.00 $14,596.20 $1317,199.20 | 81.6% $292,735.30

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EXCDC. All rights reserved.
Page 3 of 4



Stored Material Summary

Contractor's Application

[For @Contract): NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER NO. | Application Number: NINE (9)
Application Period: 210172018 10 272872018 Application Date: 3¢
A B C D E Subtotel Amount F___ a
Bid Submi 0. Stored Previously Completed and Incorporated in Wark Maenals
Supplier invoice (with Storage e 3 , Date Amoumnt Stored | Remaining in
lt(:’n No. Specification | Location Description of Materials or Equipment Stored into§ An(l:;ml this Month (5) S(o:)d :oEI))m Date Y(:::;ndv’ An(\:;mt St ®
i Section No.) (Month/Year) | — (D+E-F)
r\—'ﬂiﬂi Cenral Pipe Job___|Pipe, Fitings, Valve & Accessorics 72017 $36918.40 $36918.40 $33,900.40 $3,018.00
w Job 30" Pipe & 6" M) Fittings. 12017 $19,671.60 $19,671.60 $13,756.40 $5915.20
Various| Resteel Job ___[Concrete Reinforcing 92017 $34,025.00 $34,025.00 900.00 $1,125.00
12 Waterman b SLIDE GATE ASSEMBLY (PC #1 & #2) 912017 59,076.00 £9,076.00 $4,538,00 $4,538.00
13 Konstruction Metals Job Aluminum Hendrails 12018 $9,14000 $9,140.00 $9,140.00
Totals $103.831.00 $108,831.00 $94234.80 $14,396.20
EJCDC C-620 Contractor’s Application for Payment
© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC  All rights reserved.

Page 4 of 4



(601) 736-4525 Office

4025 Highway 35 North
(601) 736-3401 Fax

Columbia, MS 39429

Construction, Inc.

March 6, 2017

MONTHLY NARRATIVE REPORT

Project Name: New Primary Clarifier #1 Professional: Engineering Service
Location: Wastewater Treatment Facility Owner: City of Vicksburg
Date: Period to October 31, 2017 Project Supt: Bobby Carter
CDBG Project #1131-14-374-PF-01 Contractor Job#: WAR7514
Project Start Date: 5/22/2017 Completion Date: 5/1/2018

1. Activities completed during this reporting period:
e Backfilling & Grading
o C(Clarifier #1 Equipment installation
e Ordered Replacement Control Panel
¢ Concrete Steps

Activities in progress during this reporting period:
e Backfilling & Grading

Activities schedule next reporting period:
o Current schedule is attached
e Install Replacement Control Panel
e Certify & Grout Clarifier

2. Description of any problem areas:
e None at this time

3. Current & anticipated delays:
a. Cause of delay — inclement weather
b. Corrective action & schedule adjustments to correct the delay.
c. Impact of the delay on other activities, milestones & completion dates - Schedule attached

4. Change in project sequence:
e None



4025 Highway 35 North . (601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429 Construction, Inc. (601) 736-3401 Fax

2

Pending Items & status thereof:
a. Permits - None

b. Change Orders - None

¢. Time Extensions - None

d. Other - None

=

Contract completion date status:
a. Ahead of schedule & number of days
b. Behind schedule & number of days

e Presently we are behind our planned schedule — See Schedule

=

Other project or scheduling concemns:
a. None at this time

8. Including reviewed & updated Overall Schedule:
e Current schedule is attached

e

Progress Quality Chart:
a. Not required

10. Other:



?Bt Description Orig  Rem Early 2017 2018 201

Dur  Dur Start EE MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEF OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR AFR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AN

Owner & Engineer
1000 Notice of Award (2-13-2016) 1d 0| 13FEB17 A | Notice of Award (2-13-2016)
1010 Notice To Proceed 1d 0] 18MAY17 A Notice To Proceed
1100 Submittal - Concrete Mix Design 20d 0] 03APR17 A === Submillal - Concrete Mix Deslgn
110 Submittal - Concrete Reinforcing 20d 0| 06MAR17A | === Submitial - Concrete Reinforcing
1120 Submittal - Concrete Accessories 20d 0| 06MAR17 A | IEEEESS========= Submittal - Concrete Accessories
1130 Submillal - Steel Piling 20d ol 06MAR17 A G, Submiltal - Steel Piling
1140 Submiltal - Slide Gates 20d| 0l 0BMAR17 A BN Submiital - Slide Gates
150 Submittal - Miscellaneous Metals 20d] 0| o6MAR17A| === Submitial - Miscellaneous Metals
160 Submittal - Pipe, Fitlings & Valves 20d 0| 03APR17 A === Submillal - Pipe, Fitlings & Valves
170 Submittal - PS Coafing System 10d 0] 01MAY17 A @ Submittal - PS Coaling System
1200 Start-Up Clarifier System 4d|  ad| 28MAR18 0 Start-Up Clarifier System
1210 Final Completion 1d]  1d] 17MAY18 1 Final Completion
Mobilization
2000 TL Wallace Mobilizalion 1d 0] 19MAY17 A TL Wallace Mobilization
I 2010 Concrele Crew Mobilization 1d 0] 3AUG17 A 1 Concrete Crew Mobilization
2020 Piling Crew Mobilization 1d 0] 28JUL17 A 1 Piling Crew Mobilization
2030 Suncoast Mobilization 1d 0] 07DEC17 A Suncoast Mobilization
2040 Electrical Subconlractor Mobilization 1d 0] 19MAY17 A Elecirical Subcontractor Mobilization
Demofition
2100 (PC #1) Relocale Existing Waler Line 1d 0| 22MAY17 A (PC #1) Relocate Existing Water Line
il 210 (PC #1) Disconnect & Cap Designated Utilitles|  2d| o] 2amar17 A t (PC #1) Disconnect & Cap Designated Ulilities
N 2120 {PC #1) Remowe Cenler Pier & Effluent Weir 20|  o|25MAY17A 1 (PC #1) Remove Center Pier & Effluent Wejir
Bl 2130 (PC #1) Rermove Melals & Misc Attachments 2d 0] 30MAY17 A 1(PC #1) Remove Metals & Misc Allachmenls
2140 (PC #1) Remowe Concrete Structure 10d 0] 01JUN17 A & (PC #1) Remove Concrete Structure
2150 (PC #1) Remove Piping Beneath Structure 2d 0] 15JUN17 A 1(PC #1) Remove Piping Beneath Structure
2160 (PC #1) Cut-Off Exist Timber Piles 2d 0] 07JUL17 A @ (PC #1) Cut-Off Exist Timber Piles
2170 (PC #2) Demolish Effluent Box & Concrete 2d|  2d|30mAR18 1 (PC #2) Demolish Effluent Box & Concrete Wi
2180 PC #2) Prepare For New Eff Box Consiruclion 2d 2d| 03APR 18 t PC #2) Prepare For New Eff Box Conslructior
Sitework & Grading (PC #1)
2300 Place Erosion Control Measures 1d 0] 25JUN17 A &= Place Erosion Control Measures
2310 Prepare Access for Demolition 1d 0] 20MAY17 A Prepare Access for Demolition
2320 Place Drainage Blankel (Benealh Foundalion) 2d] 0] 30AUG17 A 1 Place Drainage Blankel (Beneath Foundation)
2330 Preimeter Excavation for Work Area 2d| o] 15JuN17 A 1 Preimeter Excavatlon for Work Area
2340 Select Flll - Granular (First Level) ad| o] o2novi7 A B Select Fill - Granular (First Level)
2350 Select Fill - Granular (Second Level) 3|  o|26DEC17A @ Select Fill - Granular (Second Level)
] 2380 Backfilling & Plating ad|  o]220an18A = Backfilling & Plating
= ey
SN oAl
Dol doe___zFEDTG NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER #1 i
un dale DEMAR 18 @ Syummary bar
| Page number 1A CITY OF VICKSBURG ©  Start nilt};slone point
© Primavera Systens, Inc. € Finishmilestone point




1 Sile Restoratio

2370 Site Restoration 2d 2d| 06MAR 18

2500 Preimeler Excavation for Work Area 2d| 2d]| 05APR18 1 Preimeter Excavation for Work Area

2510 Place Drainage Blanket (Beneath Foundation) 1d|  1d| 09APR18 1 Place Drainage Blanket (Beneath Foundatior})

2520 Select Fill - Granular (First Level) 3d| 3d|03MAY18 1 Sefect Flll - Granular (First Level)

2530 Select Fill - Granular (Second Level) 2d|  2d| 0BMAY18 1 Select Fill - Granular (Second Level)

2540 Backfilling & Plaling ad|  ad| 10mAY18 I Backfilling & Plating

2550 Site Restoration 1d|  1d| 16MAY18 Site Restoration

2700 Drive Steel Pili 13d 0] 31JUL17 A = Drive Steel Piling

3000 (PC #1) Concrete - Cenler Foundation 8d| 0| 01SEP7A @ (PC #1) Concrete - Center Foundation

3010 (PC #1) Concrele - Botlom Slab 14d 0| 13SEP17 A &= (PC #1) Concrete - Boltom Slab

3020 (PC #1) Concrele - Clarifier Walls 14d 0| 050CT17 A &= (PC #1) Concrete - Clarifier Walls

3030 (PC #1) Concrete - Trough Bottom 6d 0| 08NOV17 A @ (PC #1) Concrele - Trough Botlom

3040 (PC #1) Concrete - Trough Walls 10d 0| 24NOV17 A == (PC #1) Concrele - Trough Walls

3050 PC #1) Concrete - Effluent Box 10d 0] 3ONOV17 A == (PC #1) Concrete - Effluent Box

3100 PC #2) Concrete - Effluent Box 10d| 10d| 10APR18 @@ (PC #2) Concrete - Effluent Box

3200 (PC #1) Walks & Steps 7d| 3d4h|20FEB18 A @ (PC #1) Walks & Steps

3210 (PC #2) Walls & Steps 5d|  5d|08MAY18 O (PC #2) Walks & Steps

3220 (PC #1) Drainage Pad 3d|_ 3d| 01MAR18 ) (PC #1) Drainage Pad

3230 PC #2) Drainage Pad 1d|  1d]| 15MAY18 1 (PC #2) Drainage Pad

3300 Grout Clarifier Bottom 4d 4d| 21MAR 18 0 Grout Clarifier Bottom

3310 Grout Clarifier Trough 4d 0] 02JAN1B A @ Grout Clarifier Trough

3320 (PC #1) Grout Effluent Box Bottom 2d 0] 15JAN18 A 0 (PC #1) Grout Effluent Box Bottom

3330 PC #2) Grout Effiuent Box Boltom 2d| 2d|26APR18 8 (PC #2) Grout Effluent Box Boltom

4000 (PC #1) Slide Gale Assembly 2d 0] 0BJAN18 A 1{PC #1) Slide Gate Assembly

4010 PC #2) Slide Gate Assembl 2d| 2d| 24APR18 1 (PC #2) Slide Gate Assembly

4100 (PC #1) Handrailing & Grating ad| 2h|15FEB1BA (PC #1) Handrailing & Grating

410 (PC #1) Handrailing at Stairs 2d| 2d| 05SMAR18 ! (PC #1) Handrailing at Stairs

4120 (Pump Sta) Handrailing System & Ladder 3d 0| 05JAN18 A @ (Pump Sta) Handralling System & Ladder

4130 (PC #2) Grating 1d|  1d| 26APR18 (PC #2) Grating
Slart date 13FEB17 S Early bar
Finishdale  18MAY18 . Progress bar
Deladale __ 28FEBIB NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER #1 (S Critical bar
Rundale __OGMAR1S CITY OF VICKSBURG —Surmrary bar

Pege u 24 &  Slart milestone point
| Primavesa Salene, joc. @  Finishmilestone point




R 0 D A
4400 Clean & CCTV 24" & 6" CIP (N.LC)) 2d 0] 18AUG17 A I Clean & CCTV 24" 8 6"CIP (N.1.C)
4410 influent PS Wet Well Cleaning 5d 0] 0BDEC 17 A @ Influent PS Wet Well Cleaning
4420 Influent PS Wet Well Coali 8d 0| 14DEC17 A @ Influent PS Wet Well Coating
5000 24" DIP Influent Piping (Rough-In & Tie-In) 3d 0] 13JUL17 A @ 24" DIP Influent Piping (Rough-In & Tie-In)
5010 6" DIP Sludge Piping _(Rough-In & Tie-In) 3d|_ o|13JuL17A @ 6" DIP Sludge Piping (Rough-In & Tie-In)
5020 30" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins 3d 0] 27NOV17 A @ 30" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins
5040 8" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins (Draln Pipe) 3d 0] 22JAN1B A @ 8" Lined DIP, Fitlings & Tie-Ins (Drain Pipe)
5050 6" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins {Scum Pipe) 18d 0| 27NOV17 A &= 6" Lined DIP, Fitlings & Tie-Ins (Scum Pipe)
5060 6" PVC Underdrain Syslem 4d 0|310CT17A @ 6" PVC Underdrain System
5070 6" Lined DIP Underdraln Discharge wFla 27d| 1d| 26DEC17 A 6" Lined DIP Underdrain Discharge w/Flap Vaive
5500 30" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins 3d|  3d| 24APR18 130" Lined DIP, Fittings & Tie-Ins
5510 6" PVC Underdrain System 4d|  4d| 27APR18 @ 6" PVC Underdrain System
56520 6" Lined DIP Underdrain Discharge wiFla 3d|  3d|03MAY18 16" Lined DIP Underdrain Discharge w/FI4
6000 Install Clarifier Equipment 10d|  5d| 28DEC17 A i Install Clarifier Equipment
6010 Certify Clarlfier Equipment 2d| 2d|21MAR18 1 Cerlify Clarifier Equipment
6020 Install Weir Brush System 3d|  3d| 23MAR18 8 Install Weir Brush System
6100 Electrical 5d 5d| 14MAR18 @ Electrical
6110 NewControl Panel - Order & Fabricate 28d| 5d5h| 01FEB18A uss==:§ New Control Panel - Order & Fabricate
Start date 13FEB17 = Earlybar
Flnish date 18MAY 18 . Progress bar
| Daladale  26FEBTE | NEW PRIMARY CLARIFIER #1 B Crites bar
Run date DBMAR 18
rber CITY OF VICKSBURG @ Summary bar
Pagen A @  Start milestone point
© riminers Sstens, e ©  Finishmilestone point




