City ot Vicksburg Uctober, LU10
New Primary Clarifier #1

Change Order No. TWO (2)

Date of Issuance: February 2, 2018 Effective Date: February 2, 2018

Owner: City of Vicksburg Owner's Contract No.: cDBG 1131-14-374-PF-01
Contractor: T.L. Wallace Construction, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: None
Engineer: Engineeting Service Engineer's Project No.: 16-E-8128
Project: New Primary Clarifier No. 1 at WWTF Contract Name: Same as Project Name

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Contract time extension of 75 calendar days due to (1) rain/weather days, and {2} delivery of
replacement electrical control panel that was missing from stored materials. Time extension related to new
panel is based on manufacturer’s quote of four (4) weeks for manufacturer and shipping.

Attachments: Contractor’s request letters with justification dated 12/29/2017 and two dated 01/31/18.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: November 17, 2017
$1.609.935.00 Ready for Final Payment: December 17, 2017
dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.
Change Orders No. _ X to No. _X_: 1 toNo._1 :
Substantial Completion: January 16, 2018
S Zero Ready for Final Payment: February 16, 2018
days or dates
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: November 17, 2017
$1,609,935.00 Ready for Final Payment: December 17, 2017
days or dates
Increase of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 75 days
None Ready for Final Payment: 75 days
days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: April 1, 2018
$1,609,935.00 Ready for Final Payment: May 1, 2018
dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
o Qunfdllr By: By: 4 A @y
u : Contractor, T.L. Wallace
ngingéer, Jerry L. Tullos Owner, George Flaggs, Jr. Construction, Inc.
Title:  Projegt Engineer Title: Mayor Title: \/ qo
Date: % /Z‘ / [3 Date: Date: 2-2-\¢
T T
16-E-8128 Section 00 73 15

Change Order

- ~cn



Uity ot VicRsburg Uctober, ZU16
New Primary Clarifier #1

16-E-8128 Section 00 73 15
Change Order

Newa N LN



4025 Highway 35 North

(601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429

Construction, Inc. (601) 736.3401 Fax

December 29, 2017

Engineering Service

Attention: Mr. Jerry Tullis, P.E.

P.O. Drawer 180429

Richland, MS 39218-0429

Re: New Primary Clarifier Number 1

Waste Water Treatment Facility
CDBF Project #1131-14-374-PF-01
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen,

We note for the record the following working conditions/analysis of weather conditions causing delay of
progress at the above referenced project.

Period 11/6/17 through 12/29/17 as follows:

Reduction in Days

November 8, 2017 (Rain) 1 day
November 9, 2017 (Site to wet for work in progress) 1 day
November 10, 2017 (Site to wet for work in progress) 1 day
December 5, 2017 (Rain) 1 day
December 6, 2017 (Site to wet for work in progress) 1/2 day
December 7, 2017 (Rain/Snow) 1 day
December 8, 2017 (Snow) 1 day
December 9, 2017 (Snow) 1 day
December 10, 2017 (Site to wet for work in progress) 1 day
December 11, 2017 (Site to wet for work in progress) 1 day
December 12, 2017 (Site to wet for work in progress) 1 day
December 26, 2017 (Rain Part of Day) 1/2 day
December 27, 2017 (Overnight Rain - Too wet for Sitework) 1 day
Total of above & the attached report ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiinii s 12 days

Therefore, we request an extension of contract time in the amount of 12 days,

Very truly yours,
T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Robert C. Carter

Estimator/Project Manager
RCC



4025 Highway 35 North

(601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429

Construction, Inc. (601) 736.3401 Fax

January 31, 2018

Engineering Service

Attention: Mr, Jerry Tullis, P.E.
P.O. Drawer 180429

Richland, MS 39218-0429

Re: New Primary Clarifier Number 1
Waste Water Treatment Facility
CDBEF Project #1131-14-374-PF-01
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen,

We note for the record the following working conditions/analysis of weather conditions causing delay of progress
at the above referenced project.

Period 12/30/17 through 1/31/18 as follows:
Reduction in Days

January 7, 2018 (Rain) 1 day
January 8, 2018 (Rain) 1 day
January 9, 2018 (Too Wet for Work In Progress) 1 day
January 16, 2018 (Ice/Snow) 1 day
January 17, 2018 (Ice/Snow) 1 day
January 18, 2018 (Ice/Too Wet for Work In Progress) 1 day
January 19, 2018 (Too Wet for Work In Progress) 1 day
January 20, 2018 (Too Wet for Work In Progress) 1 day
January 21, 2018 (Too Wet for Work In Progress) 1 day
Total of above & the attached report ...........cocoviiiiiiiiiiniiiiir e cnnenes 9 days

Therefore, we request an extension of contract time in the amount of 9 days.

Very truly yours,
T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Robert C. Carter

Estimator/Project Manager
RCC



4025 Highway 35 North

(601) 736-4525 Office
Columbia, MS 39429

Construction, Inc. (601) 736-3401 Fax

January 31, 2018

Engineering Service
Attention: Mr, Jerry Tullis, P.E.
P.O. Drawer 180429
Richland, MS 39218-0429
Re: New Primary Clarifier Number 1
Waste Water Treatment Facility
CDBF Project #1131-14-374-PF-01

Vicksburg, Mississippi
Gentlemen,
We note for the record a replacement Control Panel has been ordered for the above referenced project.
Estimated Delay of Work:

Delivery of replacement panel has been estimated at 4 weeks (28 days)
Items of work that follow panel delivery (8 days)

Clarifier mechanism certification (3 days)

Grout beneath center pedestal (1 day)

2” Grout surfacing inside Clarifier structure (5 days) (Includes Clean-up)
Brush Company (Ford) to mobilize & install brushes (7 days)

Start-Up (2 days)

e © © @& o @& o

Therefore, we request an extension of contract time in the amount of 54 days.

Very truly yours,
T.L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Robert C. Carter

Estimator/Project Manager
RCC



